
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2019

1st QUARTER OF 2019 
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

3/5/2019 Arkansas Crime Information 
Center

Improving Criminal Justice Protection for Victims Statewide Office on Violence 
Against Women

$570,409.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$570,409.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/28/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Education

Development of STEM Educational Program City of Little Rock; 
Pulaski County; 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Education

$3,924,503.00

$0.00

$1,418,670.00

$0.00

$5,343,173.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/20/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

Administration and Enforcement of Mining 
Related Envrionmental Protections

Pulaski County; 
Pope County; Logan 

County; Franklin 
County; Sebastian 
County; Johnson 

County; Perry 
County; Yell County; 

Crawford County; 
Scott County; 

Arkansas

Department of 
Interior/Office Surface 

Mining

$112,652.00

$112,652.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,304.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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2/26/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Rural Veterans Health Access Program Statewide Health Resources and 
Services Administration

$300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/26/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Small Rural Hospital Improvement Program Statewide Health Resources and 
Services Administration

$450,044.52

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$450,044.52

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/13/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Follow-up Data and Assistance for Children with 
Hearing Loss

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$150,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/29/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Immunization and Vaccines for Children Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$3,507,121.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,507,121.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/15/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Human Services

Senior Community Service Employment Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Labor

$1,442,124.00

$160,236.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,602,360.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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2/1/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Transportation

Capital Assistance Program for Seniors and 
Individuals with Disabilities

Statewide Federal Transit 
Administration

$2,581,911.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,174,023.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/1/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Transportation

Support for Rural Transit Statewide Federal Transit 
Administration

$13,113,477.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,291,948.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/1/2019 Arkansas Department of 
Transportation

Buses and Vans for Small Urban and Rural Public 
Transit

Statewide Federal Transit 
Administration

$3,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,375,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/29/2019 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Acquisition of Forested Areas for Conservation Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 

Service

$1,370,000.00

$0.00

$456,667.00

$0.00

$1,826,667.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/29/2019 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Forest Legacy Program - Administration Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 

Service

$12,000.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$16,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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2/13/2019 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Research on the Status of Shiner Fish Statewide U.S. Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$123,991.00

$3,139.00

$0.00

$38,198.00

$165,328.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/1/2019 Arkansas Service 
Commission

Volunteer Recruitment Statewide Corporation for 
National and 

Community Service

$265,000.00

$265,529.00

$0.00

$0.00

$530,529.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/4/2019 Arkansas Service 
Commission

Dispensing Grants Statewide Corporation for 
National and 

Community Service

$764,756.00

$657,480.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,422,236.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/7/2019 Arkansas State Archives National Digital Newpaper Program Statewide National Endowment 
for the Humanities

$250,552.00

$92,956.00

$0.00

$0.00

$343,508.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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