# **ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION**

# **Office of Intergovernmental Services**

## **STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2019**

#### QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

### 1st QUARTER OF 2019

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
3/5/2019	Arkansas Crime Information Center	Improving Criminal Justice Protection for Victims	Statewide	Office on Violence Against Women	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$570,409.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$570,409.00
3/28/2019	Arkansas Department of Education	Development of STEM Educational Program	City of Little Rock; Pulaski County; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Education	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,924,503.00 \$0.00 \$1,418,670.00 \$0.00 \$5,343,173.00
3/20/2019	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Administration and Enforcement of Mining Related Envrionmental Protections	Pulaski County; Pope County; Logan County; Franklin County; Sebastian County; Johnson County; Perry County; Yell County; Crawford County; Scott County; Arkansas	Department of Interior/Office Surface Mining	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$112,652.00 \$112,652.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$225,304.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fur	iding Amounts
2/26/2019	Arkansas Department of Health	Rural Veterans Health Access Program	Statewide	Health Resources and Services Administration	Federal	\$300,000.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$300,000.00
2/26/2019	Arkansas Department of Health	Small Rural Hospital Improvement Program	Statewide	Health Resources and Services Administration	Federal	\$450,044.52
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$450,044.52
3/13/2019	Arkansas Department of Health	Follow-up Data and Assistance for Children with Hearing Loss	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal	\$150,000.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$150,000.00
3/29/2019	Arkansas Department of Health	Immunization and Vaccines for Children	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal	\$3,507,121.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$3,507,121.00
1/15/2019	Arkansas Department of Human Services	Senior Community Service Employment Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Labor	Federal	\$1,442,124.00
					Applicant	\$160,236.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,602,360.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
2/1/2019	Arkansas Department of Transportation	Capital Assistance Program for Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities	Statewide	Federal Transit Administration	Federal	\$2,581,911.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$3,174,023.00
2/1/2019	Arkansas Department of Transportation	Support for Rural Transit	Statewide	Federal Transit Administration	Federal	\$13,113,477.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$22,291,948.00
2/1/2019	Arkansas Department of Transportation	Buses and Vans for Small Urban and Rural Public Transit	Statewide	Federal Transit	Federal	\$3,500,000.00
				Administration	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$4,375,000.00
3/29/2019	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Acquisition of Forested Areas for Conservation	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal	\$1,370,000.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$456,667.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,826,667.00
3/29/2019	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Forest Legacy Program - Administration	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal	\$12,000.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$4,000.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$16,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fund	ling Amounts
2/13/2019	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Research on the Status of Shiner Fish	Statewide	U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$123,991.00 \$3,139.00 \$0.00 \$38,198.00 \$165,328.00
2/1/2019	Arkansas Service Commission	Volunteer Recruitment	Statewide	Corporation for National and Community Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$265,000.00 \$265,529.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$530,529.00
3/4/2019	Arkansas Service Commission	Dispensing Grants	Statewide	Corporation for National and Community Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$764,756.00 \$657,480.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,422,236.00
1/7/2019	Arkansas State Archives	National Digital Newpaper Program	Statewide	National Endowment for the Humanities	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$250,552.00 \$92,956.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$343,508.00

--- END OF RECORDS ----